12-10-2003

Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102618	U.S. Falcik and Tracolitain Office
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Navam S, Hettiarachchy 1. 7 3 93	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Board of Trustees of Univ, of Arkansas Name:
Eswaranandam Satchithananadam	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🙀 Yes 🔯 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	(C)
🖳 Assignment 🖳 Merger	Street Address: 2404 North Unversity Avenue
Security Agreement	Street Address:
Q Other	City: Little Rock State: AR Zip: 72207
Execution Date: December 3, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖳 Yes 🖳 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/657,692 and PCT/US03/28046	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
A. I delic Application (to.(5)	5.1 dishi 110.(0)
Additional numbers attached? ⊑ Yes ⊑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Angela Foster, Ph.D., Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stroot Addrson. 2906 Birchwood Court	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 2906 Birchwood Court	50-1573
City: No. Brunswick State: NJ Zip: 08902	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Angela Foster 4	December 3, 2003
Name of Person Signing	\$ignature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by me, Navam S. Hettiarachchy, a citizen of the United

States of America, residing 2989 Setter Street, Fayetteville, Arkansas, County of

Washington, State of Arkansas 72701, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNOR".

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in an

invention entitled, "ORGANIC ACIDS INCORPORATED EDIBLE ANTI-

MICROBIAL FILMS", Docket No. UAF-102-21, for which an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America has been made, Provisional Application Serial

Number: 60/409,182, filed on September 8, 2002; United States Patent Application

Number: 10/657,692, filed on September 8, 2003; and Patent Cooperation Treaty

International Application Number: 03/28046, filed on September 8, 2003;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

ARKANSAS, a public body corporate established under the laws of the State of Arkansas

and having a principal operation in the City of Little Rock; county of Pulaski; State of

Arkansas, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest of Navam S. Hettiarachchy in and to said invention as described in

the above-referenced Provisional Patent and International Applications and any and all

Letters patent which shall be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest

1

PATENT

in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters

Patent of the United States and Patent Cooperation Treaty which may hereafter be

granted therefore, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part,

substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed

by the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and

behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery

of these presents I am the lawful joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are

unencumbered, and that I have good right lawful authority to sell and convey the same in

the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever, its counsel or the

counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment,

division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or in any other

proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths,

and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters

Patent for said invention, or for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without

charge to my said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

2

PATENT

I hereby request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or nominee, the entire right, title and interest of Navam S. Hettiarachchy in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and Patent Cooperation Treaty and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and hereby authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, ad to do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further inventing or confirming the right and title therein to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignee or nominee, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

3

PATENT REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0449 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have respectively set my hand and seal on this 39 hand day of Cotolum, 2003.

Navam S tetharachely

N: S. Hetharachely

Navam S. Hettiarachely

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

On this <u>J9th</u> day of <u>Ctbu</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared Navam S. Hettiarachchy, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and she acknowledged to me that she executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12.1.2003

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by me, Eswaranandam Satchithanandam, a citizen of Sri

Lanka, residing Building 400, Apartment #419, 900 N. Leverette Avenue, Fayetteville,

Arkansas, County of Washington, State of Arkansas 72701, herein after referred to as

"ASSIGNOR".

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, I am the joint inventor of certain new and useful improvements in an

invention entitled. "ORGANIC ACIDS INCORPORATED **EDIBLE** ANTI-

MICROBIAL FILMS", Docket No. UAF-102-21, for which an application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America has been made, Provisional Application Serial

Number: 60/409,182, filed on September 8, 2002; United Stated Patent Application

Number 10/657,692 filed on September 8, 2003; and Patent Cooperation Treaty

International Application Number 03/28046;

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE UNIVERSITY OF

ARKANSAS, a public body corporate established under the laws of the State of Arkansas

and having a principal operation in the City of Little Rock; county of Pulaski; State of

Arkansas, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest of Eswaranandam Satchithanandam in and to said invention as

described in the above-referenced Provisional Patent and International Applications and

any and all Letters patent which shall be granted therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said

1

ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest

in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters

Patent of the United States and Patent Cooperation Treaty which may hereafter be

granted therefore, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part,

substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed

by the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and

behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery

of these presents I am the lawful joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to

the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are

unencumbered, and that I have good right lawful authority to sell and convey the same in

the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree to and with the

said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever, its counsel or the

counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment,

division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or in any other

proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths,

and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters

Patent for said invention, or for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without

charge to my said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

2

PATENT

I hereby request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or nominee, the entire right, title and interest of Eswaranandam Satchithanandam in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and Patent Cooperation Treaty and in and to any application for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and hereby authorize and empower the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, ad to do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further inventing or confirming the right and title therein to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignee or nominee, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

3

PATENT REEL: 014757 FRAME: 0453 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have respectively set my hand and seal on this

28 day of <u>october</u>, 2003.

Eswaranandam Satchithanandam

1. Landon

STATE OF ARKANSAS

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

RECORDED: 12/03/2003

On this _____ day of _____ 2003, before me personally appeared Eswaranandam Satchithanandam, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 9/1/2017

OFFICIAL SEAL
KEVIN E. HENDERSON
NOTARY PUBLIC . ARKANSAS
WASHINGTON COUNTY
COMMISSION EXP. 09/01/2012

4